 Maximum working pressure up to 10 000 psig (689 bar)
 Working temperature from -65  to 850  (-53  to 454 )
v
v
v
℉ ℉ ℃ ℃
316 stainless steel and alloy 400 material
Bleed Valves and Purge Valves

Material
Series
How to Order
Dimensions
BP1 and BP2 Series
www.cir-lok.com 3
Features
v
v
v
v
v
v
Maximum working pressure: 4000 psig (276 bar)
Working temperature: -65℉ to 600℉ (-53℃ to 315℃)
Compact design for easy installation
 Bonnet crimped to valve body to prevent accidental disassembly
316 stainless steel and brass material
 Variety of end connections
Purge valves are manual bleed, vent or drain valves. The cap is used to release system pressure. One-quarter turn with a wrench from
finger-tight obtains leaktight closure on first makeup. Snugging with a wrench ensures closure to the rated pressure with subsequent
makeups.
Introduction
Pressure vs. Temperature
Temperature, ℉ (℃) Working Pressure psig (bar),
Body Material 316 S.S. Brass
Brass
Material Grade/ASTM Specification
316 S.S.
Component
2
1
Standard Materials of Construction
Valve Body
3 304 S.S./A313
Brass C36000/B16
303 S.S./A313
316 S.S./A479
Brass C36000/B16
Brass 377/B283
316 S.S./A182
316 S.S./A479
Spring
Cap
Body
3 316 S.S./A479316 S.S./A479Poppet (Ball)
  37 (100)
65 (150)
93 (200)
148 (300)
176 (350)
 4000 (275)
 3720 (256)
 3440 (237)
 3105 (213)
 2975 (204)
204 (400)
232 (450)
260 (500)
315 (600)
 2850 (196)
 2750 (189)
 2650 (182)
 2500 (172)
 740
3000 (206)
2800 (192)
2600 (179)
2210 (152)
1480 (101)
(50.9)
—